election and qualification of the County Treasurers in the several counties of the State.

Sec. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its Take effect. publication in the Iowa Tri-Weekly Citizen and Iowa Tri-Weekly State Journal.

Approved March 10th, 1858.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa Tri-Weekly Citizen March 13th, 1838, and in the Tri-Weekly Iowa State Journal March 17th 1858. ELIJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 37.

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

AN ACT to amend an act entitled an act to fix the time of holding Courts in the Eleventh Judicial District.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That so much of an act entitled an sourch warren act to fix the time of holding courts in the Eleventh Judicial District, passed at the Seventh General Assembly of the State of Iowa, and approved January 22d, A. D. 1858, which provides for holding a court in the county of Warren, on the fourth Monday in March, A. D. 1858, be and the same is hereby repealed, and all other acts in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Tri Weekly Iowa State Take effect. Journal, and the Tri-Weekly Citizen.

Approved March 10th, 1858.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Tri-Weekly Citizen o
the 13th day of March, 1858, and in the Tri-Weekly Iowa State Journal March 17th, 1858.

ELIJAH SELLS,
Secretary of State.